

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION INVITES YOU TO A CONSTRUCTION OPEN HOUSE State Road (SR) 823/Flamingo Road Resurfacing, Restoration, and Rehabilitation (RRR) Project From SR 820/Pines Boulevard to SR 824/Pembroke Road In the cities of Pembroke Pines and Miramar Broward County, FL Financial Project ID Numbers: 447680-1-52-01 and 447680-1-52-02

SR 823/Flamingo Road RRR Project

The Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) invites the community to a Virtual Public Meeting and In-Person Construction Open House regarding the upcoming SR 823/Flamingo Road RRR Project from SR 820/Pines Boulevard to SR 824/Pembroke Road in the cities of Pembroke Pines and Miramar. This project aims to enhance the safety, resiliency, and longevity of the infrastructure for our communities. Please see below for detailed meeting information.

Construction C	ost: \$3,165,008
-----------------------	------------------

Construction Start: January 2025

Estimated Completion: Fall 2025

- PROJECT IMPROVEMENTS
 Milling and resurfacing the existing roadway within the project limits to ensure long-term infrastructure resilience
- Constructing a right-turn lane along eastbound SR 824/ Pembroke Road to southbound SR 823/Flamingo Road to improve vehicular capacity and mobility
- Replacing the traffic signal mast arm at the northeast corner of SR 824/Pembroke Road and SR 823/Flamingo Road to enhance traffic safety and mobility, and improve signal visibility
- Upgrading existing pedestrian signals at signalized intersections to improve push button accessibility
- Upgrading concrete sidewalks, curb ramps, pavement markings, and signage to improve visibility and accessibility
- Installing new light poles with LED fixtures at the intersections of Washington Street and SR 824/Pembroke Road to improve safety and enhance nighttime visibility

TRAFFIC IMPACTS

- Single lane closures along SR 823/Flamingo Road are permitted as needed daily, 9:00 a.m. until 4:00 p.m., and nightly, 7:00 p.m. until 7:00 a.m.
- Double lane closures along SR 823/Flamingo Road are permitted as needed nightly, 9:00 p.m. until 7:00 a.m.
- Single lane closures along 824/Pembroke Road are permitted as needed daily, 9:00 a.m. until 4:00 p.m.
- Motorist and pedestrian access to businesses and residences will be maintained at all times
- Additional information about lane closures, detours, and pedestrian impacts will be provided in the weekly traffic report distributed by FDOT and can be viewed using the following link: <u>FDOT Broward County Construction - Home</u> (d4fdot.com)

CONTACT INFORMATION

Sarely Tejeda, P.E. — FDOT Construction Manager sarely.tejeda@dot.state.fl.us or (954) 958-7685

Inna Leskovykh, FCCM, CSM — FDOT Project Administrator inna.leskovykh@dot.state.fl.us</u> or (954) 958-7688

Christian Gonzalez — Community Outreach Specialist csgonzalez@corradino.com or (786) 837-4884

Karl Kennedy, P.E. — City of Pembroke Pines Engineer kkennedy@ppines.com or (954) 829-4507

Salvador Zuniga, P.E. — City of Miramar Engineer sezuniga@miramarfl.gov or (954) 602-3323

JOIN US AT THE CONSTRUCTION OPEN HOUSE Thursday, January 16, 2025

Virtual Public Meeting (GoTo Webinar) 5:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m.

Please use the following link or QR code to register:

https://tinyurl.com/Flamingo-Rd-RRR

You may also call in at:

Phone number: +1 (415) 930-5321 Attendee access code: 471-184-147

- Presentations will begin promptly at 5:00 p.m. and 5:30 p.m.
- A Question and Answer session will follow each presentation.

In-Person Construction Open House 6:00 p.m. to 7:00 p.m.

Charles F. Dodge City Center

601 City Center Boulevard, Pembroke Pines, FL 33025

• Project personnel will be available to review the project scope and schedule, lane closure information, and address questions one-on-one.



WEBSITE AND SOCIAL MEDIA X/Instagram: @MyFDOT_SEFL Facebook: @MyFDOTSEFL Project website: www.d4fdot.com



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION MISSION STATEMENT

The Florida Department of Transportation's mission is to provide a safe statewide transportation system that promotes the efficient movement of people and goods, supports the state's economic competitiveness, prioritizes Florida's environment and natural resources, and preserves the quality of life and connectedness of the state's communities.

Please contact the Community Outreach Specialist, Christian Gonzalez, to be added to project email notification lists. If special accommodations under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) or translation services (free of charge) are needed, please contact the Construction Manager, Sarely Tejeda, P.E., at least seven (7) days prior to the Virtual Public Meeting. Public participation is solicited without regard to race, color, national origin, age, sex, religion, disability, or family status. Para información y preguntas en Español, por favor llame al (954) 777-4302.

